

**FCS/STX/2021**

**12<sup>th</sup> February, 2021**

To,  
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.,  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
P J Tower, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai- 400051

Dear Sir,

**Sub: - Published Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2020 in Two Newspaper (Financial Express and Hari Bhoomi)**

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclosed herewith cuttings of newspapers (Financial Express in English Edition and Hari Bhoomi in Hindi Edition) in which Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020 have been published.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

**Yours faithfully,**  
For **FCS Software Solutions Limited**

**FCS Software Solutions Ltd.**  
  
**Company Secretary**  
(Harsha Sharma)  
**Company Secretary**  
Membership No.- A33548

enterprise interfaces

collaborative platforms

business processes





**ELLORA TRADERS LIMITED**  
CIN: L27101UP1985PLC007436  
16/95, THE MALL, KANPUR - 208001  
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December 2020  
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

| Particulars   | (Rs. in Lacs)                      |  |                                    |
|---|------------------------------------|--|------------------------------------|
|   | Quarter Ended 31 Dec '20 Unaudited | Nine Months Ended 31 Dec '20 Unaudited | Quarter Ended 31 Dec '19 Unaudited |
| Total Revenue from Operation  | 2.29                               | 7.00                                   | 3.35                               |
| Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)                        | -1.51                              | -27.40                                 | 0.36                               |
| Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)                      | -1.51                              | -27.40                                 | 0.36                               |
| Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)                       | -1.51                              | -27.40                                 | 0.27                               |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / Loss for the period (after tax)) | -1.51                              | -27.40                                 | 0.27                               |
| Equity Share Capital  | 299.18                             | 299.18                                 | 299.18                             |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year |                                    |  | 132.23                             |
| Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)                     | -0.05                              | -0.91                                  | 0.01                               |

**Notes:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.mseil.in) and also available on the Company website (www.elloratraders.com)  
2 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Date: 10.02.2021  
Place: KOLKATA  
Sd/-  
Madan Mohan Pathak  
Director

**JINDAL PHOTO LIMITED**  
Regd. Off. : 19<sup>th</sup> K.M., Hapur-Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Dist Bulandshahr (U.P.) - 203408  
Head Office : Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi- 110070  
Tel. No. : 011-40322100, CIN: L33209UP2004PLC095076, Email : cs\_jphoto@jindalgroup.com, Website : www.jindalphoto.com

**Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020**  
Rs. in Lakhs except EPS

| STANDALONE                       |                                      |                                  |                             |        | CONSOLIDATED   |                                  |                                      |                                  |                             |
|----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------|--|----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Quarter Ended 31-12-20 Unaudited | Nine months Ended 31-12-20 Unaudited | Quarter Ended 31-12-19 Unaudited | Year Ended 31-03-20 Audited | S. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended 31-12-20 Unaudited | Nine months Ended 31-12-20 Unaudited | Quarter Ended 31-12-19 Unaudited | Year Ended 31-03-20 Audited |
| 5                                | 12                                   | 7                                | 10                          | 1      | Total Income from operations   | 5                                | 12                                   | 7                                | 10                          |
| (124)                            | (364)                                | (119)                            | (466)                       | 2      | Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items, share of Net Profit/(Loss) of Joint Venture and Associate and tax  | (124)                            | (364)                                | (119)                            | (466)                       |
| (124)                            | (364)                                | (119)                            | (466)                       | 3      | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items share of Net Profit/(Loss) of Joint Venture and Associate) | (124)                            | (368)                                | (121)                            | (472)                       |
| (94)                             | (297)                                | (86)                             | (335)                       | 4      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | (94)                             | (301)                                | (88)                             | (339)                       |
| (94)                             | (297)                                | (86)                             | (538)                       | 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))         | (94)                             | (301)                                | (88)                             | (538)                       |
| 1026                             | 1026                                 | 1026                             | 1026                        | 6      | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)  | 1026                             | 1026                                 | 1026                             | 1026                        |
| (0.92)                           | (2.90)                               | (0.85)                           | (3.27)                      | 7      | Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)   | (0.92)                           | (2.93)                               | (0.87)                           | (3.30)                      |

**Notes:**  
1 The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with The Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 11, 2021. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above financial results.  
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at www.jindalphoto.com.

By Order of the Board for JINDAL PHOTO LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Manoj Kumar Rastogi  
Managing Director  
DIN: 07585209

Place: New Delhi  
Date: February 11, 2021

**AMAR VANIJYA LIMITED**  
CIN : L74900DL1985PLC020118  
105, SOUTHEX PLAZA - II, LEELA RAM MARKET, SOUTH EXTN : II, NEW DELHI - 110049  
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2020  
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

| Particulars   | (Rs. in Lacs)                      |  |                                    |
|---|------------------------------------|--|------------------------------------|
|   | Quarter Ended 31 Dec '20 Unaudited | Nine Months Ended 31 Dec '20 Unaudited | Quarter Ended 31 Dec '19 Unaudited |
| Total Revenue from Operation  | 8.97                               | 26.69                                  | 4.64                               |
| Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)                        | -0.10                              | -65.15                                 | 2.43                               |
| Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)                      | -0.10                              | -65.15                                 | 2.43                               |
| Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)                       | -0.10                              | -65.15                                 | 1.83                               |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / Loss for the period (after tax)) | -0.10                              | -65.15                                 | 1.83                               |
| Equity Share Capital  | 199.20                             | 199.20                                 | 199.20                             |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year |                                    |  | 292.48                             |
| Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)                     | -0.05                              | -3.28                                  | 0.10                               |

**Notes:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.mseil.in) and also available on the Company website (www.amarvanijya.com)  
2 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Date: 10.02.2021  
Place: KOLKATA  
Sd/-  
M.S. Choudhary  
Director

**"IMPORTANT"**  
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**Classifieds**  
FROM ANYTHING TO EVERYTHING

**CLASSIFIED AD DEPOT (CAD)**  
Book classified ads at your nearest Express Group's authorised Classified Ad Depots

**WEST**  
PATRABAND - CHAVI ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9899701024, 22090987, 22235837, PREET VIHAR : AD BRIDGE COMMUNICATION, Ph.: 9810029747, 42421234, 22017210, SHAKARPUR : PARICHAY ADVERTISING & MARKETING, Ph.: 9350309890, 22519890, 22549890

**WEST**  
JANAKPURI - TRIMOTHY ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9810234200, 25530307, KAROL BAGH (REGHARPURA) : K R ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9810316618, 9310316618, 41547697, KARAMPURA : GMJ ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT. LTD., Ph.: 9310333777, 9211333777, 9810883377, NEW MOTI NAGAR : MITTAL ADVERTISING, Ph.: 25178183, 9810538183, 9555945923, MOTI NAGAR : UMA ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9312272149, 9800276797, RAMESH NAGAR : POSITIVE ADS, Ph.: 9891195327, 9310006777, 65419908, TILAK NAGAR : SHIVA ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9891461543, 25980070, 20518836, VIKAS PURI : AAKAR ADVT. MEDIA Ph.: 9810401352, 9015907873, 9268796133

**CENTRAL**  
GRANDI CROWK - RAMMOHAN ADVERTISING & MARKETING, Ph.: 9810145272, 23912577, 23928577, CONNAUGHT PLACE : HARI OM ADVERTISING COMPANY Ph.: 9811555181, 43751196

**NORTH**  
KINGWAY COURT - SAT ADVERTISING, Ph.: 9611117749, KINGWAY CAMP : SHAGUN ADVERTISING, Ph.: 9818505505, 27458589, PATEL CHEST (OPP. MORRIS NAGAR POLICE STATION) : MAHAN ADVERTISING & MARKETING, Ph.: 9350304609, 7042590693, PITAMPURA (PRASHANT VIHAR) : PAAVAN ADVERTISER Ph.: 9311564460, 9311288839, 47057929

**SOUTH**  
CHAITARPUR : A & M MEDIA ADVERTISING, Ph.: 9811602901, 65181100, 26301008, KALKAJI : ADWIN ADVERTISING, Ph.: 9811111825, 41605556, 26462690, MALVIYA NAGAR : POOJA ADVERTISING & MARKETING SERVICE, Ph.: 9891081700, 24331091, 46568866, YUSUF SARAI : TANEJA ADVERTISEMENT & MARKETING Ph.: 9810843218, 26561814, 26510090

**NCR**  
FARIDABAD (NEELAM FLYOVER) : AID TIME (INDIA) ADVERTISING, Ph.: 9811195834, 0129-2412798, 2434654, FARIDABAD (NIT, KALYAN SINGH CHOWK) : PULSE ADVERTISING, Ph.: 9818078183, 9811502088, 0129-4166498, FARIDABAD : SURAJ ADVERTISING & MARKETING, Ph.: 9810680954, 9953526681, GURGAON : SAMBODHI MEDIA PVT. LTD., Ph.: 0124-4065447, 9711277174, 9910633399, GURGAON : AD MEDIA ADVERTISING & PR, Ph.: 9873804580, NOIDA (SEC. 29) : RDX ADVERTISING, Ph.: 9899268321, 0120-4315917, NOIDA (SEC. 65) : SRI SAI MEDIA, Ph.: 0120-4216117, NOIDA (SEC. 68) : JAI LAKSHMI ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9873807457, 991191719, GHAZIABAD (HAPUR ROAD TIRAHA, NR GURUDWARA) : TIRUPATI BALAJI ADVERTISING & MARKETING, Ph.: 9818373200, 8130640000, 0120-4561000

**EDUCATION (IAS & IIT ACADEMIES)**  
FRIENDS PUBLICITY SERVICE 23287693, 23276901, 9212008155  
For CAD enquiries please contact :  
ROHIT JOSHI 9818505947, ABHINAV GUPTA 9910035901  
For booking classified ads, please contact 011-23702148, 0120-6651215, E-mail : delhi.classifieds@expressindia.com

**FCS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
CIN No. : L72100DL1993PLC179154  
Regd. Office: 205, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Agarwal Chamber IV, 27, Veer Sawarkar Block, Vikas Marg, Shakarpur, Delhi-92  
Corporate Office: Plot No. 83, NSEZ, Noida Dadi Road, Phase-II, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida- 201305

**CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF FCS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (Ind-AS)**  
(Rs. in Lacs)

| Particulars   | QUARTER ENDED Dec 31, 2020 UNAUDITED | YEAR ENDED MAR 31, 2020 AUDITED | YEAR ENDED MAR 31, 2019 AUDITED |
|---|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|   | Total Income from Operations (Net)   | 2,731.53                        | 3,733.11                        |
| Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax                             | 292.71                               | (2,380.26)                      | (16,427.88)                     |
| Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after extra-ordinary items)          | 292.71                               | (2,380.26)                      | (16,427.88)                     |
| Equity Share Capital  | 17,095.53                            | 17,095.53                       | 17,095.53                       |
| Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year | 943.09                               | 661.04                          | 2,992.60                        |
| Earning Per Share (Rs)* (Not annualised)  |                                      |                                 |                                 |
| Basic before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)   | 0.02                                 | (0.14)                          | (0.96)                          |
| Diluted before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)   | 0.02                                 | (0.14)                          | (0.96)                          |
| Basic after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)  | 0.02                                 | (0.14)                          | (0.96)                          |
| Diluted after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)  | 0.02                                 | (0.14)                          | (0.96)                          |

**Notes:**  
1) Standalone Information

| Particulars  | QUARTER ENDED Dec 31, 2020 UNAUDITED | YEAR ENDED MAR 31, 2020 AUDITED | YEAR ENDED MAR 31, 2019 AUDITED |
|--|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|  | Total Income from Operations (Net)   | 2,701.38                        | 3,688.48                        |
| Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax                    | 301.04                               | (1,056.18)                      | 178.61                          |
| Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period after tax (after extra-ordinary items) | 301.04                               | (1,056.18)                      | 178.61                          |
| Equity Share Capital   | 17,095.53                            | 17,095.53                       | 17,095.53                       |
| Basic before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)                                      | 0.018                                | (0.062)                         | 0.010                           |
| Diluted before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)                                    | 0.018                                | (0.062)                         | 0.010                           |
| Basic after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)                                       | 0.018                                | (0.062)                         | 0.010                           |
| Diluted after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)                                     | 0.018                                | (0.062)                         | 0.010                           |

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites on BSE (www.bseindia.com), on NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company websites (www.fcsitd.com).

By order of the Board of Directors For FCS Software Solutions Ltd  
Sd/-  
(Director)

Place: Noida  
Date: 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2021

**MAGNUM VENTURES LIMITED**  
CIN: L21093DL1980PLC010492  
Regd. Office: Office No. 205, 2nd Floor, Building No. 4326 Street No. 3, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110002  
Tel: 0120-4199200 Fax: 0120-4199234  
E-mail: magnumventures@gmail.com Website: www.magnumventures.in

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020**  
(Amount in lacs)

| Particulars  | Quarter ended          |                        | Nine Months Ended      |                        | Year Ended           |
|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|  | 31.12.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2020 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2019 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2020 (Audited) |
| Total income from operations (net)   | 6202                   | 4063                   | 6487                   | 10511                  | 18916                |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 51                     | (142)                  | 79                     | (802)                  | (106)                |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 51                     | (142)                  | 77                     | (802)                  | (107)                |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 51                     | (142)                  | 77                     | (802)                  | (107)                |
| Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)  | 0                      | 0                      | 0                      | 0                      | 0                    |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 51                     | (142)                  | 77                     | (802)                  | (107)                |
| Equity Share Capital   | 3760.1884              | 3760.1884              | 3760.1884              | 3760.1884              | 3760.1884            |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                      |
| Basic:   | 0.14                   | (0.38)                 | 0.20                   | (2.13)                 | (0.28)               |
| Diluted:   | 0.14                   | (0.38)                 | 0.20                   | (2.13)                 | (0.28)               |

**Notes:**  
1. The Above financial results for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2020 were reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 10, 2021 and also have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2020 is available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website www.magnumventures.in  
3. Nil investors complaint was pending at the beginning of the quarter. During the quarter no complaint was received, Nil Complaint was pending as on December 31, 2020.

By the order of the Board For Magnum Ventures Limited  
Sd/-  
Abhey Jain  
Whole-time Director

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 10.02.2021

**smc**  
Moneywise. Be wise.

**SMC GLOBAL SECURITIES LIMITED**  
(CIN : L74899DL1994PLC063609)  
Regd. Office: 11/6-B, Shanti Chamber, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110005  
Phone No : 011-30111000 | E-mail : smc@smcindiaonline.com | website : www.smcindiaonline.com

**Nine months (2020) vs Nine months (2019) (₹ in Crores)**

| Income from operations | PBT    | PAT    | EPS (Basic) (₹)* |
|------------------------|--------|--------|------------------|
| 632.67                 | 96.23  | 67.71  | 5.98             |
| ↑ 9%                   | ↑ 178% | ↑ 268% | ↑ 268%           |
| 579.98                 | 34.67  | 18.41  | 1.63             |

\* on annualised basis this nine month EPS works out to ₹ 7.98

**Extract of consolidated unaudited results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020**  
(₹ IN LAKHS)

| SR. No. | PARTICULARS  | CONSOLIDATED                  |                                |                               |                               |                               |                          |
|---------|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended                 |                                | Period Ended                  |                               | Year Ended                    |                          |
|         |  | December 31, 2020 (Unaudited) | September 30, 2020 (Unaudited) | December 31, 2019 (Unaudited) | December 31, 2020 (Unaudited) | December 31, 2019 (Unaudited) | March 31, 2020 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 23,592.62                     | 21,196.43                      | 20,096.91                     | 63,266.75                     | 57,997.86                     | 77,852.80                |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)   | 3,092.67                      | 3,084.99                       | 1,127.94                      | 9,622.50                      | 3,467.05                      | 4,514.51                 |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)   | 3,092.67                      | 3,084.99                       | 1,127.94                      | 9,622.50                      | 3,467.05                      | 4,514.51                 |
| 4       | Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)  | 2,114.41                      | 2,205.46                       | 678.18                        | 6,770.87                      | 1,841.45                      | 2,386.17                 |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1,727.76                      | 2,427.11                       | 520.19                        | 6,927.16                      | 1,780.52                      | 1,754.97                 |
| 6       | Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2 each)  | 2,262.69                      | 2,262.69                       | 2,262.69                      | 2,262.69                      | 2,262.69                      | 2,262.69                 |
| 7       | Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves  |                               |                                |                               |                               |                               | 65,879.22                |
| 8       | Earnings per share (EPS) (in ₹)  |                               |                                |                               |                               |                               |                          |
| (a)     | Basic EPS  | 1.87                          | 1.95                           | 0.60                          | 5.98                          | 1.63                          | 2.11                     |
| (b)     | Diluted EPS  | 1.87                          | 1.95                           | 0.60                          | 5.98                          | 1.63                          | 2.11                     |

**Notes:**  
1 The above un-audited results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Wednesday, the 10th day of February, 2021. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the results and issued an unqualified report.  
2 The Board has declared the first interim dividend for FY 2020-21 @ 60% i.e. ₹ 1.20 per equity shares of the face value of ₹ 2/- each amounting to ₹ 1,357.61 lakhs to its equity shareholders, as recommended by the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on 10th February, 2021.  
3 Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:  
(₹ IN LAKHS)

| PARTICULARS            | Quarter Ended                 |                                |                               | Period Ended                  |                               | Year Ended               |
|------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
|                        | December 31, 2020 (Unaudited) | September 30, 2020 (Unaudited) | December 31, 2019 (Unaudited) | December 31, 2020 (Unaudited) | December 31, 2019 (Unaudited) | March 31, 2020 (Audited) |
| Income from operations | 11,673.77                     | 12,110.28                      | 10,070.46                     | 34,382.70                     | 31,242.43                     | 42,185.16                |
| Profit before tax      | 2,091.82                      | 1,698.76                       | 337.22                        | 5,827.52                      | 2,129.94                      | 3,755.28                 |
| Profit after tax       | 1,317.66                      | 1,076.91                       | 222.25                        | 3,636.34                      | 1,715.54                      | 2,973.14                 |

4 The company has subscribed 10,00,000 1% Cumulative, Redeemable, Non-Participating and Optionally Convertible Preference Shares of ₹ 100/- each of SMC Real Estate Advisors Private Limited (wholly owned subsidiary of the company) at ₹ 100/- per share amounting to ₹ 10,00,00,000/-.  
5 The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months ended financial results are available on the Investor Corner Section of our website www.smcindiaonline.com.  
6 The government of India had announced lockdown due to pandemic COVID 19 in March 2020 which kept on getting extended with gradual relaxations from June 2020. The Company believes that it has taken into account all the possible impact of known events arising out of COVID 19 in the preparation of financial results.  
7 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.  
8 Previous quarter/period/year ended figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to the current quarter/year end presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board  
sd/-  
S. C. AGGARWAL  
(Chairman & Managing Director)  
(DIN : 00003267)

sd/-  
MAHESH C. GUPTA  
(Vice Chairman & Managing Director)  
(DIN : 00003082)

sd/-  
VINOD KUMAR JAMAR  
(Group CFO)

Place : New Delhi  
Date : February 10, 2021